Number of Inmates in Past Five Years in the Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person
End of Year
Total Inmate

(Month)
2023 358 358
2024 380 380
2025 523 523
Jan. 2026 515 215
Wuling Minimum-Security Prison 54 54
Wuling Branch Prison 461 461




Number of Prisoners by Type of Crime in the Wuling Minimum-Security

Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

Others

Narcotics Hazard Prevention Act

Money Laundering Control Act

Organized Crime Prevention Act

Child and Y outh Sexual Exploitation
Prevention Act

The Banking Act

The Forestry Act

The Smuggling Penalty Act

Firearms, Ammunition, and Knives Control
Act

Anti-Corruption Act

Offenses of Fraudulent

Offenses of Criminal Conversion

Offenses of Abrupt Taking

Offenses of Robbery

Offenses of Larceny

Offenses of Causing Bodily Harm

Offenses of Homicide

Sex Offenses

Offenses of Forging Instruments or Seals

Offenses of Counterfeiting Securities

Offenses Against Public Safety

Offenses of Interference with Public Order

Total

36

11

10

15 17

5 116

11 1

16 283

21

1

358

14 71 11

2

10 17 1

39 2 5 100

20

45

380

6 42 101 19

6

11 20

1 155

14 12 63 10 5

1

33 8

523

9% 23

38

6

10 21 1

3 153

1 14 12 63 11 5

31 7

515

54

95 20

37

6

15

1

3 144

5

62

31

461

End of Year
(Month)

2023

2024

2025

Jan. 2026

Wuling Minimum-

Security Prison

Wuling Branch

Prison




Number of Prisoners by Type of Penalty in the Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person
I mprisonment

Fines

End of Year Life (Conver
(Month) T | oence| <6 | ° | 13 | 35 | 57 | 710 | 1015 | >=15 | Detention) sonto
Months Months Years | Years | Years | Years | Years | Years Labor

-1Year Penalty)
2023 358 - 21 29 88 82 50 43 37 4 1 3
2024 380 - 22 24 156 91 28 31 25 3 - -
2025 523 - 33 42 238 151 17 13 21 3 2 3
Jan. 2026 515 - 39 39 231 147 17 14 19 3 3 3

Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison >4 4 7 10 11 19 3

Wuling Branch Prison| 461 39 39 227 140 7 3 3 3




Number of Prisoners Released on Parole by Type of Crime in the Wuling
Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person
29 12zQ] 2 | 2 | Q| 2 |22 [P 5988 ¢
- = = — —h = R =. -~ =
ce |32 | & o o = |58 | 22 S g | &
=8| 8|8 |8 | & |8 |%3|gz| 5| 5| °
R S oD | 83 o] 3
=k e. e =k e, c S » o <« T
) 0 — o an =2 2 3 > 95 @ 2
— 2 S| ¥l s | & |8 | 8 |22 |38 3| &
(Month) g =1 a. 8 & s > > | 2~ ® S
2| 8| < S = a | 2= | 3¢ 3 T
@. W 3 S o c 2 2
= Q < S 2 @ o)
8 £ % > = =3
< 2 | & s | 3
2023 (Sep.~Dec.) 29 3 2 1 2 11 1 2 1 2 1 3
2024 89 1 7 1 6 27 8 3 5 3 13 15
2025 120 - 2 8 2 39 5 10 1 1 28 24
2026 (Jan.) 9 4 1 1 1 2
Jan. 9 4 1 1 1 2
Wuling Minimum-
Security Prison 4 2 1 1
Wuling Branch Prison 5 2 1 2




Number of Prisoners Released of Term Expiration by Type of Crime in the Wuling

Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

Others

Narcotics Hazard Prevention
Act

Money Laundering Control
Act

Organized Crime Prevention
Act

Child and Y outh Sexual
Exploitation Prevention Act

The Banking Act

The Forestry Act

Firearms, Ammunition, and
Knives Control Act

Anti-Corruption Act

Offenses of Fraudulent

Offenses of Criminal
Conversion

Offenses of Robbery

Offenses of Larceny

Offenses of Causing Bodily
Harm

Offenses of Homicide

Offenses of Counterfeiting
Securities

Offenses Against Public
Safety

Offenses of Interference with
Public Order

Total

21

79
337
351

13
18

31

17
40

13 27
11

10

113

56

12

72

32

72
10
10

38
38

5
33

Y ear
(Month)

2023 (Sep.~Dec.)

2024

2025
2026 (Jan.)

Jan.

Wuling Minimum-

Security Prison

Wuling Branch Prison




