

## Number of Inmates in Past Five Years in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

End of Year (Month)	Total	Inmate
2023	358	358
2024	380	380
2025	523	523
Jan. 2026	515	515
Wuling Minimum-Security Prison	54	54
Wuling Branch Prison	461	461

# Number of Prisoners by Type of Crime in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

End of Year (Month)	Total	Offenses of Interference with Public Order	Offenses Against Public Safety	Offenses of Counterfeiting Securities	Offenses of Forging Instruments or Seals	Sex Offenses	Offenses of Homicide	Offenses of Causing Bodily Harm	Offenses of Larceny	Offenses of Robbery	Offenses of Abrupt Taking	Offenses of Criminal Conversion	Offenses of Fraudulent	Anti-Corruption Act	Firearms, Ammunition, and Knives Control Act	The Smuggling Penalty Act	The Forestry Act	The Banking Act	Child and Youth Sexual Exploitation Prevention Act	Organized Crime Prevention Act	Money Laundering Control Act	Narcotics Hazard Prevention Act	Others
2023	358	3	44	3	6	1	21	16	23	11	1	5	116	15	17	1	4	7	10	4	11	36	3
2024	380	1	45	2	5	-	20	9	39	6	2	5	100	10	17	1	5	8	7	2	14	71	11
2025	523	2	33	4	8	1	14	12	63	10	5	1	155	11	20	1	4	5	6	6	42	101	19
Jan. 2026	515	2	31	4	7	1	14	12	63	11	5	3	153	10	21	1	4	6	5	6	38	95	23
Wuling Minimum-Security Prison	54	-	-	1	2	-	8	4	1	3	-	-	9	9	6	1	-	4	2	-	1	-	3
Wuling Branch Prison	461	2	31	3	5	1	6	8	62	8	5	3	144	1	15	-	4	2	3	6	37	95	20

# Number of Prisoners by Type of Penalty in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

End of Year (Month)	Total	Life Sentence	Imprisonment								Detention	Fines (Conversion to Labor Penalty)
			< 6 Months	6 Months - 1 Year	1-3 Years	3-5 Years	5-7 Years	7-10 Years	10-15 Years	>=15 Years		
2023	358	-	21	29	88	82	50	43	37	4	1	3
2024	380	-	22	24	156	91	28	31	25	3	-	-
2025	523	-	33	42	238	151	17	13	21	3	2	3
Jan. 2026	515	-	39	39	231	147	17	14	19	3	3	3
Wuling Minimum-Security Prison	54	-	-	-	4	7	10	11	19	3	-	-
Wuling Branch Prison	461	-	39	39	227	140	7	3	-	-	3	3

# Number of Prisoners Released on Parole by Type of Crime in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

Year (Month)	Total	Offenses of Counterfeiting Securities	Offenses of Causing Bodily Harm	Offenses of Larceny	Offenses of Robbery	Offenses of Fraudulent	Anti-Corruption Act	Firearms, Ammunition, and Knives Control Act	Child and Youth Sexual Exploitation Prevention Act	Organized Crime Prevention Act	Narcotics Hazard Prevention Act	Others
2023 (Sep.~Dec.)	29	3	2	1	2	11	1	2	1	2	1	3
2024	89	1	7	1	6	27	8	3	5	3	13	15
2025	120	-	2	8	2	39	5	10	1	1	28	24
2026 (Jan.)	9	-	-	-	-	4	1	-	1	-	1	2
Jan.	9	-	-	-	-	4	1	-	1	-	1	2
Wuling Minimum- Security Prison	4	-	-	-	-	2	1	-	1	-	-	-
Wuling Branch Prison	5	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	1	2

## Number of Prisoners Released of Term Expiration by Type of Crime in the Wuling Minimum-Security Prison, Agency of Corrections, Ministry of Justice

Unit: Person

Year (Month)	Total	Offenses of Interference with Public Order	Offenses Against Public Safety	Offenses of Counterfeiting Securities	Offenses of Homicide	Offenses of Causing Bodily Harm	Offenses of Larceny	Offenses of Robbery	Offenses of Criminal Conversion	Offenses of Fraudulent	Anti-Corruption Act	Firearms, Ammunition, and Knives Control Act	The Forestry Act	The Banking Act	Child and Youth Sexual Exploitation Prevention Act	Organized Crime Prevention Act	Money Laundering Control Act	Narcotics Hazard Prevention Act	Others
2023 (Sep.~Dec.)	79	1	21	3	2	4	8	2	4	18	1	3	2	2	1	2	1	4	-
2024	337	5	113	2	10	13	27	7	5	67	8	7	2	2	5	3	17	31	13
2025	351	3	72	-	9	11	32	2	5	72	5	12	5	5	2	2	40	56	18
2026 (Jan.)	38	-	10	-	-	1	2	-	-	9	1	-	-	-	1	-	8	3	3
Jan.	38	-	10	-	-	1	2	-	-	9	1	-	-	-	1	-	8	3	3
Wuling Minimum-Security Prison	5	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-
Wuling Branch Prison	33	-	9	-	-	1	2	-	-	7	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	3	3